
INDIVIDUALS 

 

       CLASS                                             SWIM        t-1         BIKE        t-2         RUN        TOTAL 

 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER                         TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME      TIME 

 

    1    1  Rick Fesler, 29                                11:43          22       38:23          18       16:23      1:07:06 

    2    1  Casey Williams, 43                             15:52        1:22       37:57          38       17:05      1:12:53 

    3    2  K C. Burkholder, 40                            12:45          57       44:53          38       19:49      1:18:59 

    4    1  Josh Taylor, 37                                12:12        1:23       45:28          38       20:14      1:19:53 

    5    1  Christina Bohensky, 30*                        15:12          43       45:38          37       21:41      1:23:50 

    6    3  Murf Clark, 46                                 16:43          42       48:45          35       19:08      1:25:52 

    7    2  Dan Doyle, 31                                  15:19        1:15       47:33        1:00       21:14      1:26:18 

    8    4  Bryan Gobin, 41                                13:01          53       49:48          31       22:09      1:26:20 

    9    3  Scott Baldwin, 30                              17:42        1:21       46:09          48       20:35      1:26:33 

   10    4  Michael Falcone, 32                            17:06          57       48:58          31       19:28      1:26:58 

   11    5  Dave Klopp, 32                                 14:21        1:25       49:11        1:01       21:39      1:27:35 

   12    5  John Stuhltrager, 43                           12:31        1:18       49:12          51       24:01      1:27:52 

   13    6  Brady Maddox, 32                               15:04        1:42       50:50          47       20:11      1:28:33 

   14    6  Don Larkin, 41                                 15:39          56       48:43          34       23:16      1:29:05 

   15    2  Ryan Brown, 24                                 15:41          48       49:43          37       24:45      1:31:33 

   16    1  Susan Wiechelt, 23*                            12:34        1:09       54:21          39       23:32      1:32:14 

   17    3  Charles Kacsur, 25                             20:03        1:22       53:25        1:12       17:49      1:33:49 

   18    7  Douglas Denlinger, 42                          17:02        1:47       50:58          39       25:02      1:35:26 

   19    4  Dan Lasko, 28                                  17:04        1:34       51:18        1:20       25:32      1:36:46 

   20    1  Rob Beckelheimer, 51                           15:59        2:25       54:39        1:08       23:08      1:37:17 

   21    5  Andrew MacSkimming, 28                         16:46          59       53:20          31       25:54      1:37:28 

   22    8  Don Derrenbacher Jr, 41                        20:19        2:47       50:54        1:02       22:49      1:37:49 

   23    2  Kate Taylor, 29*                               18:05        1:49       56:18          55       21:01      1:38:05 

   24    7  Brandon Pacifico, 32                           17:46        1:52       52:01          57       25:37      1:38:11 

   25    9  Nicholas Mistishen, 49                         19:02          59       53:31          45       23:56      1:38:12 

   26   10  Michael John, 49                               17:32        2:28       52:11          56       25:09      1:38:15 

   27    2  Tim Diehl, 50                                  17:56        2:12       52:02          49       25:26      1:38:23 

   28    8  Cody Carbaugh, 31                              25:35        2:51       35:56       33:15        1:01      1:38:36 

   29    3  Gary Fuchs, 58                                 18:15        1:14       54:06          48       24:41      1:39:01 

   30    4  Philip Fague, 51                               18:28        2:38       56:08          45       21:29      1:39:26 

   31    9  Matthew Strine, 37                             15:18        1:40       54:10          52       27:40      1:39:39 

   32   11  Paul Sienkiewicz, 45                           18:41        1:42       56:15          27       22:37      1:39:41 

   33    3  Arenne Clark, 19*                              11:55        2:05       56:39          20       29:00      1:39:58 

   34    2  Kendra Sirolly, 36*                            14:54        2:30     1:03:30          37       19:23      1:40:52 

   35   10  Matthew Jones, 32                              17:55        1:51       52:26        1:43       27:19      1:41:13 

   36    1  Kathryn Pinkerton, 41*                         17:25        2:23       55:27        2:35       23:33      1:41:21 

   37    4  Deb Hoffman, 29*                               13:42        2:00       55:36          38       29:36      1:41:31 

   38    5  Eliza Gross, 26*                               17:15          47     1:00:36          40       23:03      1:42:20 

   39   12  Scott McDowell, 49                             22:32        1:44       52:46        1:13       24:34      1:42:47 

   40   13  Steven Fealtman, 48                            20:47        2:26       56:09        1:06       22:51      1:43:18 

   41    6  Lindsay Walter, 26*                            18:59        2:49       54:58        1:00       25:42      1:43:27 

   42    5  Kevin Talhelm, 51                              25:03        3:31       55:18          36       19:11      1:43:37 

   43    7  Samantha Shearer, 26*                          18:56        1:18       57:25        1:41       25:53      1:45:11 

   44   14  Jon Kidwell, 42                                17:31        2:18       57:59        1:49       25:50      1:45:25 

   45    2  Dora Kuntz, 49*                                18:38        1:44       57:29          30       27:20      1:45:39 

   46    6  Bradford Wood, 59                              21:17        3:13       53:26        2:25       25:24      1:45:43 

   47    3  Shana Longenecker, 35*                         20:23        2:13       55:20          55       27:42      1:46:32 



   48   15  Rich Gough, 43                                 17:14        2:14       59:07        1:01       27:27      1:47:02 

   49    4  Corey Derrenbacher, 39*                        17:23        2:35       58:55        1:37       26:47      1:47:14 

   50   16  Drew Long, 45                                  16:07        3:50       56:27        1:39       29:43      1:47:43 

   51    8  Nicole Blascovich, 26*                         22:25        2:08       58:20          57       24:29      1:48:18 

   52    6  Timothy Groller II, 29                         18:38        3:44     1:00:46        1:07       24:06      1:48:21 

   53    5  Kim Kreider, 35*                               17:55        1:41     1:00:01          44       28:07      1:48:26 

   54    7  Dave Fones, 50                                 15:59        1:48     1:01:55        1:10       28:00      1:48:50 

   55    9  Megan Earley, 21*                              17:52        2:39     1:04:43        1:11       22:30      1:48:52 

   56    6  Jodi Kramer, 39*                               19:49        2:51       57:19          49       30:08      1:50:55 

   57    3  Susan Rutter, 40*                              18:38        2:43       58:38          50       30:08      1:50:56 

   58    4  Cynthia Massie, 47*                            16:38        1:49       58:55        1:00       33:38      1:51:57 

   59   11  John Batzer, 33                                26:27        2:41       52:51        2:47       27:15      1:52:00 

   60    7  Cori Davis, 31*                                20:31        3:05       59:29        1:01       28:12      1:52:16 

   61    7  William Albright, 27                           21:03        2:29       58:42        1:01       29:22      1:52:35 

   62    8  Jacquelyn Maddox, 30*                          16:17        2:44     1:06:04          51       28:09      1:54:03 

   63   17  Ivan Seele, 43                                 20:40        3:00     1:05:53          49       23:55      1:54:15 

   64   18  Jonathan DeYoung, 41                           20:24        4:13     1:00:01          51       29:13      1:54:40 

   65    9  Edie Shealy, 33*                               25:35        2:02       58:10        1:08       28:02      1:54:55 

   66    8  Scott Gibson, 27                               24:52        2:58       59:58        1:03       26:10      1:54:59 

   67    1  Eileen Baylor, 51*                             22:14        2:06       58:22          52       32:49      1:56:22 

   68   19  Robert Frey, 49                                24:51        1:57     1:04:41          29       27:22      1:59:18 

   69   10  Sarah Fishburne, 30*                           20:51        2:06     1:10:59        1:06       25:44      2:00:44 

   70    5  Kimberly Leo, 41*                              19:10        3:43     1:09:16        1:01       28:02      2:01:11 

   71   11  Alice Sanders, 37*                             33:11        2:26       54:51        2:03       29:38      2:02:07 

   72    6  Deb Burger, 47*                                29:50        2:22     1:01:25        2:00       27:33      2:03:08 

   73   12  Tifany Banks, 36*                              20:36        4:34     1:06:38        1:55       29:45      2:03:26 

   74    7  Laura Kuller, 48*                              23:15        3:07     1:09:31          29       28:03      2:04:22 

   75    8  Michelle Howe, 43*                             27:55        2:32     1:07:13        1:08       27:12      2:05:59 

   76    8  David Mooney, 52                               20:28        2:08     1:18:14          36       24:41      2:06:05 

   77   10  Juliet Albright, 26*                           23:43        2:28     1:14:53          36       25:03      2:06:42 

   78   13  Courtney Williamson, 30*                       21:12        3:16     1:06:02          43       36:07      2:07:17 

   79   20  Suneet Ranganath, 45                           22:03        3:28     1:06:10        1:12       34:33      2:07:23 

   80    9  Michael Denning, 56                            27:10        4:37     1:00:37        1:43       37:38      2:11:43 

   81    9  LaVerne Hunt, 47*                              26:56        3:01     1:12:33        1:11       33:03      2:16:42 

   82   10  Renee Reimer, 42*                              27:58        2:52     1:10:36        3:17       38:02      2:22:43 

   83   14  Jolene Leisure, 33*                            28:18        4:41     1:19:44          46       33:45      2:27:13 

   84   10  Joseph Goodman, 55                             28:14        4:44     1:19:39          50       33:53      2:27:18 

   85    2  Shelly Perry, 50*                              27:56        2:58     1:31:08        1:08       39:37      2:42:45 

 

       CLASS                                             SWIM        t-1         BIKE        t-2         RUN        TOTAL 

 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER                         TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME      TIME 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Rick Fesler, 29                                11:43          22       38:23          18       16:23      1:07:06 

    2    2  Casey Williams, 43                             15:52        1:22       37:57          38       17:05      1:12:53 

    3    3  K C. Burkholder, 40                            12:45          57       44:53          38       19:49      1:18:59 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Christina Bohensky, 30                         15:12          43       45:38          37       21:41      1:23:50 

   16    2  Susan Wiechelt, 23                             12:34        1:09       54:21          39       23:32      1:32:14 

   23    3  Kate Taylor, 29                                18:05        1:49       56:18          55       21:01      1:38:05 

 



 

 

 

 

       CLASS                                             SWIM        t-1         BIKE        t-2         RUN        TOTAL 

 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER                         TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME      TIME 

 

Men Under 30 

    1    1  Rick Fesler, 29                                11:43          22       38:23          18       16:23      1:07:06 

   15    2  Ryan Brown, 24                                 15:41          48       49:43          37       24:45      1:31:33 

   17    3  Charles Kacsur, 25                             20:03        1:22       53:25        1:12       17:49      1:33:49 

   19    4  Dan Lasko, 28                                  17:04        1:34       51:18        1:20       25:32      1:36:46 

   21    5  Andrew MacSkimming, 28                         16:46          59       53:20          31       25:54      1:37:28 

   52    6  Timothy Groller II, 29                         18:38        3:44     1:00:46        1:07       24:06      1:48:21 

   61    7  William Albright, 27                           21:03        2:29       58:42        1:01       29:22      1:52:35 

   66    8  Scott Gibson, 27                               24:52        2:58       59:58        1:03       26:10      1:54:59 

 

Men 30 - 39 

    4    1  Josh Taylor, 37                                12:12        1:23       45:28          38       20:14      1:19:53 

    7    2  Dan Doyle, 31                                  15:19        1:15       47:33        1:00       21:14      1:26:18 

    9    3  Scott Baldwin, 30                              17:42        1:21       46:09          48       20:35      1:26:33 

   10    4  Michael Falcone, 32                            17:06          57       48:58          31       19:28      1:26:58 

   11    5  Dave Klopp, 32                                 14:21        1:25       49:11        1:01       21:39      1:27:35 

   13    6  Brady Maddox, 32                               15:04        1:42       50:50          47       20:11      1:28:33 

   24    7  Brandon Pacifico, 32                           17:46        1:52       52:01          57       25:37      1:38:11 

   28    8  Cody Carbaugh, 31                              25:35        2:51       35:56       33:15        1:01      1:38:36 

   31    9  Matthew Strine, 37                             15:18        1:40       54:10          52       27:40      1:39:39 

   35   10  Matthew Jones, 32                              17:55        1:51       52:26        1:43       27:19      1:41:13 

   59   11  John Batzer, 33                                26:27        2:41       52:51        2:47       27:15      1:52:00 

 

Men 40 - 49 

    2    1  Casey Williams, 43                             15:52        1:22       37:57          38       17:05      1:12:53 

    3    2  K C. Burkholder, 40                            12:45          57       44:53          38       19:49      1:18:59 

    6    3  Murf Clark, 46                                 16:43          42       48:45          35       19:08      1:25:52 

    8    4  Bryan Gobin, 41                                13:01          53       49:48          31       22:09      1:26:20 

   12    5  John Stuhltrager, 43                           12:31        1:18       49:12          51       24:01      1:27:52 

   14    6  Don Larkin, 41                                 15:39          56       48:43          34       23:16      1:29:05 

   18    7  Douglas Denlinger, 42                          17:02        1:47       50:58          39       25:02      1:35:26 

   22    8  Don Derrenbacher Jr, 41                        20:19        2:47       50:54        1:02       22:49      1:37:49 

   25    9  Nicholas Mistishen, 49                         19:02          59       53:31          45       23:56      1:38:12 

   26   10  Michael John, 49                               17:32        2:28       52:11          56       25:09      1:38:15 

   32   11  Paul Sienkiewicz, 45                           18:41        1:42       56:15          27       22:37      1:39:41 

   39   12  Scott McDowell, 49                             22:32        1:44       52:46        1:13       24:34      1:42:47 

   40   13  Steven Fealtman, 48                            20:47        2:26       56:09        1:06       22:51      1:43:18 

   44   14  Jon Kidwell, 42                                17:31        2:18       57:59        1:49       25:50      1:45:25 

   48   15  Rich Gough, 43                                 17:14        2:14       59:07        1:01       27:27      1:47:02 

   50   16  Drew Long, 45                                  16:07        3:50       56:27        1:39       29:43      1:47:43 

   63   17  Ivan Seele, 43                                 20:40        3:00     1:05:53          49       23:55      1:54:15 

   64   18  Jonathan DeYoung, 41                           20:24        4:13     1:00:01          51       29:13      1:54:40 

   68   19  Robert Frey, 49                                24:51        1:57     1:04:41          29       27:22      1:59:18 

   79   20  Suneet Ranganath, 45                           22:03        3:28     1:06:10        1:12       34:33      2:07:23 

 



Men 50 & Up 

   20    1  Rob Beckelheimer, 51                           15:59        2:25       54:39        1:08       23:08      1:37:17 

   27    2  Tim Diehl, 50                                  17:56        2:12       52:02          49       25:26      1:38:23 

   29    3  Gary Fuchs, 58                                 18:15        1:14       54:06          48       24:41      1:39:01 

   30    4  Philip Fague, 51                               18:28        2:38       56:08          45       21:29      1:39:26 

   42    5  Kevin Talhelm, 51                              25:03        3:31       55:18          36       19:11      1:43:37 

   46    6  Bradford Wood, 59                              21:17        3:13       53:26        2:25       25:24      1:45:43 

   54    7  Dave Fones, 50                                 15:59        1:48     1:01:55        1:10       28:00      1:48:50 

   76    8  David Mooney, 52                               20:28        2:08     1:18:14          36       24:41      2:06:05 

   80    9  Michael Denning, 56                            27:10        4:37     1:00:37        1:43       37:38      2:11:43 

   84   10  Joseph Goodman, 55                             28:14        4:44     1:19:39          50       33:53      2:27:18 

 

 

       CLASS                                             SWIM        t-1         BIKE        t-2         RUN        TOTAL 

 PLACE PLACE           FINISHER                         TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME      TIME 

 

Women Under 30 

   16    1  Susan Wiechelt, 23                             12:34        1:09       54:21          39       23:32      1:32:14 

   23    2  Kate Taylor, 29                                18:05        1:49       56:18          55       21:01      1:38:05 

   33    3  Arenne Clark, 19                               11:55        2:05       56:39          20       29:00      1:39:58 

   37    4  Deb Hoffman, 29                                13:42        2:00       55:36          38       29:36      1:41:31 

   38    5  Eliza Gross, 26                                17:15          47     1:00:36          40       23:03      1:42:20 

   41    6  Lindsay Walter, 26                             18:59        2:49       54:58        1:00       25:42      1:43:27 

   43    7  Samantha Shearer, 26                           18:56        1:18       57:25        1:41       25:53      1:45:11 

   51    8  Nicole Blascovich, 26                          22:25        2:08       58:20          57       24:29      1:48:18 

   55    9  Megan Earley, 21                               17:52        2:39     1:04:43        1:11       22:30      1:48:52 

   77   10  Juliet Albright, 26                            23:43        2:28     1:14:53          36       25:03      2:06:42 

 

Women 30 - 39 

    5    1  Christina Bohensky, 30                         15:12          43       45:38          37       21:41      1:23:50 

   34    2  Kendra Sirolly, 36                             14:54        2:30     1:03:30          37       19:23      1:40:52 

   47    3  Shana Longenecker, 35                          20:23        2:13       55:20          55       27:42      1:46:32 

   49    4  Corey Derrenbacher, 39                         17:23        2:35       58:55        1:37       26:47      1:47:14 

   53    5  Kim Kreider, 35                                17:55        1:41     1:00:01          44       28:07      1:48:26 

   56    6  Jodi Kramer, 39                                19:49        2:51       57:19          49       30:08      1:50:55 

   60    7  Cori Davis, 31                                 20:31        3:05       59:29        1:01       28:12      1:52:16 

   62    8  Jacquelyn Maddox, 30                           16:17        2:44     1:06:04          51       28:09      1:54:03 

   65    9  Edie Shealy, 33                                25:35        2:02       58:10        1:08       28:02      1:54:55 

   69   10  Sarah Fishburne, 30                            20:51        2:06     1:10:59        1:06       25:44      2:00:44 

   71   11  Alice Sanders, 37                              33:11        2:26       54:51        2:03       29:38      2:02:07 

   73   12  Tifany Banks, 36                               20:36        4:34     1:06:38        1:55       29:45      2:03:26 

   78   13  Courtney Williamson, 30                        21:12        3:16     1:06:02          43       36:07      2:07:17 

   83   14  Jolene Leisure, 33                             28:18        4:41     1:19:44          46       33:45      2:27:13 

 

Women 40 - 49 

   36    1  Kathryn Pinkerton, 41                          17:25        2:23       55:27        2:35       23:33      1:41:21 

   45    2  Dora Kuntz, 49                                 18:38        1:44       57:29          30       27:20      1:45:39 

   57    3  Susan Rutter, 40                               18:38        2:43       58:38          50       30:08      1:50:56 

   58    4  Cynthia Massie, 47                             16:38        1:49       58:55        1:00       33:38      1:51:57 

   70    5  Kimberly Leo, 41                               19:10        3:43     1:09:16        1:01       28:02      2:01:11 

   72    6  Deb Burger, 47                                 29:50        2:22     1:01:25        2:00       27:33      2:03:08 

   74    7  Laura Kuller, 48                               23:15        3:07     1:09:31          29       28:03      2:04:22 



   75    8  Michelle Howe, 43                              27:55        2:32     1:07:13        1:08       27:12      2:05:59 

   81    9  LaVerne Hunt, 47                               26:56        3:01     1:12:33        1:11       33:03      2:16:42 

   82   10  Renee Reimer, 42                               27:58        2:52     1:10:36        3:17       38:02      2:22:43 

 

Women 50 & Up 

   67    1  Eileen Baylor, 51                              22:14        2:06       58:22          52       32:49      1:56:22 

   85    2  Shelly Perry, 50                               27:56        2:58     1:31:08        1:08       39:37      2:42:45 

 

 

 

RELAYS 

 

                                       SWIM        t-1         BIKE        t-2         RUN        TOTAL 

 PLACE           FINISHER             TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME     TIME      TIME 

 

    1  T. App Run Company             12:15          26       36:56          12       21:21      1:11:07 

    2  T. Twins Plus One              16:31          23       41:32          11       19:58      1:18:32 

    3  T. Katora/Cornali/Wardl        14:23          28       45:37          12       18:56      1:19:34 

    4  Team Roeder/Stoey              14:37          20       49:35          11       22:45      1:27:27 

    5  Team Bouder                    20:19          28       46:44          15       20:37      1:28:21 

    6  T. AwakenHaiti                 13:10          21       55:13          13       22:33      1:31:28 

    7  T. Tarheels                    18:11          32       48:25          15       26:30      1:33:51 

    8  T. Coca-Cola                   16:03          29       57:20          17       23:53      1:37:59 

    9  T. Pear Trio                   18:17          23       57:39          14       21:39      1:38:10 

   10  Team Jersey                    14:11          41     1:00:34          33       26:38      1:42:36 

   11  T. Good Hope Girls             16:17          37       57:15          16       28:45      1:43:07 

   12  T. Dee Jo Rose                 22:26          23       55:17          13       25:11      1:43:28 

   13  T. Tri Manda                   23:27          22       55:51          19       25:48      1:45:45 

   14  T. Rominger Law                16:14          52     1:09:56          30       21:16      1:48:46 

   15  T. Long Time Coming            22:02        2:35     1:00:15          24       28:25      1:53:38 

 

 


